M Ipsos-Public Affairs

1101 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 463-7300

GLOBUS: INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS POLL

THE ASSOCIATED PRESS POLL
CONDUCTED BY IPSOS-PUBLIC AFFAIRS

INTERVIEW DATES: SEPTEMBER 23 — OCTOBER 2, 2004

NOTE: all results shown are percentages unless otherwise labeled.

Interviews  Margin of

Error
U.S e 1001 +3.1
Canada 1003 +3.1
Mexico........ 1030 +3.5
France .....ccccoooviii 1015 +3.2
GEIMANY ...coiii i 1003 +3.1
AIY oo 1000 +3.1
SPAIN e 1000 +3.1
UKL e 1001 +3.1
Australia .......ccceeeiiiii 1001 +3.2

Interview dates:

% U.S. (September 27-29, 2004)

< Canada (September 28-30, 2004)

< Mexico (September 23 — 26, 2004)

< UK. (September 24 — October 2, 2004)

% France (September 23-27, 2004)

< Other European countries (September 24 — October 2, 2004)

< Australia (September 25-26, 2004)



12.

13.

Ipsos-Public Affairs

Do you approve or disapprove of (country’s leader)’s handling of the war on terrorism?

u.S.

APPIOVE ...oiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 50
DiSapprove.........cccccvvvieiiieeieniiieeeeenn 49

NOL SUIe .ooviviiiiiiiiiiii 1

France

APPIrOVE...cceiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 75
DisSapprove.......cccccceeeeeiciiieiee e 18

NOLSUIe ..coovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 7

Canada Mexico
60 59
32 28

8 13
Ger- Italy
man

68 37

21 50

11 13

Australia
44
47
9
Spain U.K
60 32
21 62
19 6

How worried are you about the threat of terrorism in your country? Would you say you are very worried,
somewhat worried, not too worried or not worried at all?

September 23 — October 4, 2004

uU.s. Canada Mexico Australia
Very Worried.........coovriieeieeeeeninns 23 11 24 15
Somewhat worried ...........c..ccoeeeen 47 37 35 45
Not too worried .............oceeeeeeeeennnn. 21 32 24 29
Not worried at all...........ccceeeeereeennn 9 20 15 11
NOtSUIe .......coovvvvieeeeiiiiiiiieeeee - - 2 -
Total Worried........cccceeeeeeeeevivnnnnnns, 70 48 59 60
Total Not Worried.............ooevvvnnnnn. 29 52 39 39
France Ger- Italy Spain U.K
many
Very WOrried........ocooveviveeeeneeeneinnns 16 18 42 56 28
Somewhat worried .........ccceeeennnnnnn. 43 49 44 33 42
Not too worried ............coveeeeeeeeennnn. 33 25 11 8 21
Not worried at all............ccceeeeeeeeen 7 8 3 3 9
NOLSUIe .....oeoeiiiiiiiiie e 1 - - -
Total Worried.... 59 67 86 89 70
Total Not Worried............cocevvvnennn, 40 33 14 11 30
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Q.13 cont. February 13-21, 2004
U.S. Canada Mexico
Very Worried.........oooveeeeeeeeeeniiies 17 8 22
Somewhat worried .................. . 46 31 30
Not too worried .............c.oeee... 28 43 25
Not worried at all..................... . 9 18 21
NOtSUIe ......cceevvvviiiiiieeeiiiiiiee - - 2
Total Worried........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeennnnn, 63 39 52
Total Not Worried............ccceeveneee, 37 61 47
France Ger- Italy Spain U.K. TOTAL
many EUROPE
Very WOrried.......o.coevvciveeeeeeeeeicinnns 13 20 27 51 21 25
Somewhat worried ..........cccvvvvvnnnn, 31 52 43 34 45 42
Not too worried ..........cccevvvveeeeeenen, 47 21 22 9 26 26
Not worried at all... . 9 6 7 5 7 7
NOtSUIe .....coueeiiieeiiieicceeeeea - - 1 1 1 -
Total Worried..........cccceeeeeeeeeieenenn, 44 72 70 85 66 67
Total Not Worried............cceeevennen, 56 28 29 14 33 33
14. Has the military action in Iraq increased the threat of terrorism around the world, decreased the threat of

terrorism around the world, or had no effect on the threat of terrorism?

September 23 — October 4, 2004

u.s. Canada Mexico Australia

Increased threat of terrorism............... 52 67 68 66
Decreased threat of terrorism.............. 29 11 18 7
Had no effect on threat of terrorism..... 17 20 9 23

NOt SUIe ..., 2 2 5 4

France Ger- Italy Spain U.K.
man

Increased threat of terrorism............... 72 83 74 73 76
Decreased threat of terrorism.............. 4 3 4 3 4
Had no effect on threat of terrorism..... 20 12 17 15 17

NOt SUIE ..., 4 2 5 9 3

February 13-21, 2004
u.s. Canada Mexico

Increased threat of terrorism............... 38 53 60
Decreased threat of terrorism.............. 38 15 16
Had no effect on threat of terrorism..... 22 29 17

NOtSUIe ..o, 2 3 7

France Ger- Italy Spain U.K. ToTAL
many EUROPE

Increased threat of terrorism............... 54 72 65 66 67 65
Decreased threat of terrorism.............. 7 6 6 8 9 7
Had no effect on threat of terrorism..... 34 22 20 17 21 23

NOL SUIe ...oeieiiiiieeee e, 5 - 9 9 3 5
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